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Registered & Corporate Office Core-4, SCOPE Complex,
7, Lodhi Road,
New Delhi-110003

011-41020101
011-24365161

Fax	 :	 011-24360644
E-Mail	 :	 reccorp@recl.nic.in

Zone/Location of Zonal Offices/
States & UTs under the jurisdiction 
of Zonal Offices

1 Central Zone
Lucknow
Uttar Pradesh, Bihar, Uttarakhand & 
Jharkhand

19/8, Indira Nagar Extension,
Ring Road,
Lucknow-226016

0522-2716324
0522-2717376
0522-2716446

Fax	 :	 0522-2716815
E-Mail	 :	 recuppo@yahoo.co.in
		  zmlucknow@recl.nic.in

2 Eastern Zone
Kolkata
West Bengal, Odisha, Sikkim & 
North-Eastern States

ICMARD Building,
7th Floor, Block 14/2,
CIT Scheme-VIII(M),
Ultadanga
Kolkata-700067

033-23566989
033-23567017
033-23567018

Fax	 :	 033-23566991
E-Mail	 :	 zmkolkata@recl.nic.in

3 Northern Zone
Panchkula
Haryana, Rajasthan, Jammu & 
Kashmir, Punjab, Himachal Pradesh

BAY No. 7-8, Sector-2,
Panchkula-134112

0172-2563864
0172-2563863
0172-2563822

Fax	 :	 0172-2567692
E-Mail	 :	 popanchkula@recl.nic.in

4 Southern Zone
Bangalore
Karnataka, Andhra Pradesh, Kerala,  
Tamil Nadu & Puducherry

No. 1/5, Ulsoor Road,
Bangalore-560042

080-25598244
080-25598035
080-25550240

Fax	 :	 080-25598243
E-Mail	 :	 pobangalore@recl.nic.in

5 Western Zone
Mumbai
Maharashtra, Gujarat, Madhya 
Pradesh, Chhattisgarh, Goa, Dadra 
& Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

51-B, Mittal Tower,
5th Floor, Nariman Point,
Mumbai-400021

022-22830985
022-22833068
022-22833055

Fax	 :	 022-22831004
E-Mail	 :	 zmmumbai@recl.nic.in

Project Offices

1 Andhra Pradesh Shivrampally Post NPA,
Near Aramghar,
National Highway No. 7,
Hyderabad-500052

040-24014034
040-24014420
040-64583563
040-64583569

Fax	 :	 040-24014235
E-Mail	 :	 zmhyderabad@recl.nic.in
		  reclpohyd@yahoo.com 

2 Assam, Nagaland & Arunachal 
Pradesh

“SRADDHA”
M.G. Road-G.S. Road
Crossing (SOHUM/HDFC Point)  
Christian Basti,
Guwahati.

0361-2343712
0361-2343713
0361-2343714

Fax	 :	 0361-2343712
E-Mail	 :	 poguwahati@recl.nic.in
		  poguwahati@gmail.com

3 Bihar Block C, 4th Floor,
Maurya Lok Complex, 
New Dak Bungalow Road,
Patna-800001

0612-2221131
0612-2224596

Fax	 :	 0612-2224596
E-Mail	 :	 popatna@recl.nic.in
		  popatna@yahoo.com

ADDRESS OF REC OFFICES
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4 Gujarat, Dadra & Nagar Haveli Plot No. 585, T.P. Scheme No. 2,
Behind Pusti Complex,
Opp. VMC Ward Office,
Atma Jyoti Ashram Road,
Subhanpura,
Vadodara-390023

0265-2397487 Fax	 :	 0265-2397652
E-Mail	 :	 recvadodara@gmail.com
		  povadodara@recl.nic.in

5 Haryana, Chandigarh & Punjab BAY No. 7-8, Sector-2,
Panchkula-134112

0172-2563864
0172-2563863
0172-2563822

Fax	 :	 0172-2567692
E-Mail	 :	 popanchkula@recl.nic.in

6 Himachal Pradesh Pt. Padamdev Commercial Complex, 
Phase-II,
First Floor, The Ridge,
Shimla-171001

0177-2653411
0177-2804077

Fax	 :	 0177-2804077
E-Mail	 :	 poshimla@recl.nic.in

7 Jammu & Kashmir 157-A, Gandhi Nagar,
Behind Apsara Cinema,
Jammu-180004

0191-2450868
0191-2450800

Fax	 :	 0191-2450868
E-Mail	 :	 pojammu@recl.nic.in

8 Jharkhand A-101 & D-104, 
Om Shree Enclave,
Near Loyola School,
Airport Road, HINOO,
Ranchi-834002

0651-2253123 Fax	 :	 0651-2251320
E-Mail	 :	 rec_ranchi@yahoo.com
		  poranchi@recl.nic.in

9 Karnataka No. 1/5, Ulsoor Road,
Bangalore-560042

080-25598244
080-25598035
080-25550240

Fax	 :	 080-25598243
E-Mail	 :	 pobangalore@recl.nic.in

10 Kerala & Lakshadweep ‘O’-5 , 4th Floor, “Saphallyam”
Commercial Complex,
TRIDA Building Palayam,
Thiruvananthapuram-695034

0471-2328662
0471-2327132

Fax	 :	 0471-2328579
E-Mail	 :	 potrivandrum@recl.nic.in

11 Madhya Pradesh & Chhattisgarh Metro Walk, IInd Floor, West Hall No. 3, 
Vitthal Market, Bhopal - 462016

0755-2460006 Fax	 :	 0755-2460008
E-Mail	 :	 reccentralzone@yahoo.com

12 Maharashtra, Goa,  Daman & Diu 51-B, Mittal Tower, 5th Floor,
Nariman Point,
Mumbai-400021

022-22830985
022-22833068
022-22833055

Fax	 :	 022-22831004
E-Mail	 :	 zmmumbai@recl.nic.in

13 Meghalaya, Manipur & Mizoram ‘Rinadee’ Old Jowai Road,
Lachumier, Shillong-793001

0364-2210190
0364-2225687

Fax	 :	 0364-2225687
E-Mail	 :	 poshillong@recl.nic.in

14 Odisha Deen Dayal Bhawan,
5th Floor, Ashok Nagar,
Janpath, Bhubaneswar-751009

0674-2536649
0674-2393206

Fax	 :	 0674-2536669
E-Mail	 :	 recpobbsr@yahoo.co.in
		  pobhubaneswar@recl.nic.in

15 Rajasthan J-4-A, Jhalana Dungari,
Institutional Area,
Jaipur-302004

0141-2706986
0141-2700161

Fax	 :	 0141-2706986
E-Mail	 :	 pojaipur@recl.nic.in 

16 Tamil Nadu & Puducherry No. 12 & 13, T.N.H.B Complex,
Luz Church Road,180
(Luz Corner) Mylapore,
Chennai-600004

044-24672376
044-24987960
044-24671196
044-24987841

Fax	 :	 044-24670595
E-Mail	 :	 pochennai@recl.nic.in
		  cpmchennai@yahoo.com 
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17 Uttar Pradesh & Uttarakhand 19/8, Indira Nagar Extension,
Ring Road,
Lucknow-226016

0522-2716324
0522-2717376
0522-2716446

Fax	 :	 0522-2716815
E-Mail	 :	 recuppo@yahoo.co.in
		  zmlucknow@recl.nic.in

18 West Bengal, Tripura, Sikkim &
 A & N Islands

ICMARD Building,
7th Floor, Block 14/2,
CIT Scheme-VIII (M),
Ultadanga
Kolkata-700067

033-23566989
033-23567017
033-23567018

Fax	 :	 033-23566991
E-Mail	 :	 zmkolkata@recl.nic.in 

Sub-Offices

1 Chhattisgarh KH No. 185/17, 
Shanti Vihar Colony,
(Opposite Viveka Nand School),
Dauganiya
Raipur-492013

0771-2241055 Fax	 :	 0771-2241055
E-Mail	 :	 recraipur@yahoo.com

2 Dehradun 7, New Road,
Opposite MKP College,
Dehradun-248001

0135-2650766
0135-2650799

Fax	 :	 0135-2650799

Training Centre

Central Institute for Rural 
Electrification

Shivarampally, 
Post : NPA
Near Aramgarh, National Highway No.7
Hyderabad-500 052

040-24015897
040-24015901
040-64584526

Fax	 :	 040-24015896
		  040-24018583
E-Mail	 :	 cire@recl.nic.in
		  cire.rec@gmail.com 




